		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93)	05-06-1	000	'ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PO8A/REV02	05-06-1	9 93		Patent an	d Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1010301	gg	attached	riginal documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101030	2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
Tadahiro Igawa		Name: _	Takata Co	rporation	
		Address:			20 × 20 × 20 × 20 × 20 × 20 × 20 × 20 ×
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🏖 No		Roppongi	1-chome,	30 8
3. Nature of conveyance:		Minato	o-ku, Toky	o, Japan	SC.
│	jer				
		City		State/Pro	
Other		Country:		ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 14, 1999)	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes	ĭ No
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date	a new application		on date of the a Patent No.(s)	pplication is: 04/	14/1999
	Additional numbers at	nashada 🗖 Yaq	'	296244	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	aciled Ci res	טויו נאַ		
concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total nun	nber of applicat	ions and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI		7 7 1.10	(07.055.6.44)	- 40	0.0
Registration No. 31,467		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.	
1422 Downston Stroot		⅓ Enclo	osed		
Address:1423 POWIIACAII SCI		□ Auth	orizad ta ba aba	erood to donocit and	
		- Autili	Three to be cha	rged to deposit acco	ount
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State/Pro	ov.: <u>va</u> vo	8. Deposit a	account number		
05/03/1999 KHARLING 00000045 09296244 Country: U.S.A. 40.00 07 P. 2	2314				
02 FC:581 40.00 UP"	DO NOT	ICE THIS CRACE			
	ו ניטו טע	JSE THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	o foregoing inform	ation is true a	and correct and	any attached copy is	s a true copy
Manabu Kanesaka	MM	ann Ka	mun	4/22	199
Name of Person Signing	er of pages including co	Signature		Date	

REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

(Page 1 of 2)

For value received, I/we <u>Tadahiro Igawa</u>
residing respectively at c/o Takata Corporation, 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku
Tokyo. Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Takata Corporation</u>
a corporation existing under the Laws of <u>Japan</u>
located at 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and
interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain
inventions relating to
AIRBAG DEVICE FOR DRIVER

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as an assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0872

Signature	Tadahiro Igawa Tadahiro Igawa	Date	April 14, 1999
Signature		Date	
Signature		Date	

(Page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 04/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0873